Framework Agreement, and the Proposed Annual Caps by the Shareholders at the
Second EGM.

– 9 –

(F) Effects on the Shareholding Structure of the Company

The Subscription Shares, with an aggregate nominal value of RMB194,260,030,
comprising 194,260,030 H Shares, represent (i) approximately 21.07% and 17.40%
of the total issued H Shares of the Company as of the date of this announcement
and the enlarged issued H Shares of the Company as enlarged by the Subscription
respectively, and (ii) approximately 17.00% and 14.53% of the total issued Shares
of the Company as of the date of this announcement and the enlarged issued Shares
of the Company as enlarged by the Subscription respectively.

The table below sets out the changes to the shareholding structure of the Company
immediately after the completion of the Subscription (assuming there being no
other change in the share capital and shareholding structure of the Company
between the date of this announcement and completion of the Subscription):

As at the date of this
announcement

Immediately after completion
of the Subscription

Number of
Shares

Approximate
%(1)

Number of
Shares

Approximate
%(1)

The Single Largest Group
of Shareholders

Mr. Zhu(2) 92,596,398 8.10 92,596,398 6.93
Mr. Fu(3) 91,200,000 7.98 91,200,000 6.82
Hangzhou Xintu 4,077,472 0.36 4,077,472 0.30
Ningbo Hualing(3) 56,547,741 4.95 56,547,741 4.23
Ningbo Huayang 24,000,000 2.10 24,000,000 1.80
Ningbo Jinghang 12,806,500 1.12 12,806,500 0.96
Ningbo Gulin 21,761,266 1.90 21,761,266 1.63
Wanzai Mingzhao 10,800,000 0.95 10,800,000 0.81
Sub-total 313,789,377 27.46 313,789,377 23.47

Other connected person
Dahua Technology 90,000,000 7.88 90,000,000(4) 6.73(4)

Other existing
Shareholders (including
public Shareholders) 738,916,682 64.66 738,916,682 55.27

Stellantis – – 194,260,030(4) 14.53(4)

Total 1,142,706,059 100.00 1,336,966,089 100.00

Notes:

1. The aggregate of the percentage figures in the above table may not add up to the sub-total or

total percentage figures due to rounding of the percentage figures to two decimal places.

2. Ms. Liu, a member of the Single Largest Group of Shareholders, is the spouse of Mr. Zhu,

and is deemed to be interested in the Shares of our Company held by Mr. Zhu.

– 10 –

3. Ms. Chen, a member of the Single Largest Group of Shareholders, is the spouse of Mr. Fu

and the general partner of Ningbo Hualing. Therefore, Ms. Chen is deemed to be interested

in the Shares of our Company held by Mr. Fu and Ningbo Hualing.